

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2023-1645 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 6/16/2023 In control: Committee on Public Safety and Wellness

**On agenda:** 6/21/2023 **Final action:** 7/5/2023

Enactment date: 7/5/2023 Enactment #: 421

Effective date: 7/9/2023

**Title:** Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of PulsePoint Foundation, PO Box 12594,

Pleasanton, CA 94588, in an amount not to exceed SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$6,000.00), for the City's share of the license fee for the annual renewal of the PulsePoint emergency

services application.

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-1645 Cover Letter-Pulsepoint 2023 letter 2, 2. 2023-1645 -Pulsepoint subscription invoice

2023, 3. Summary 2023-1645

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
7/5/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
6/28/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
6/21/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of PulsePoint Foundation, PO Box 12594, Pleasanton, CA 94588, in an amount not to exceed SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$6,000.00), for the City's share of the license fee for the annual renewal of the PulsePoint emergency services application.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of PulsePoint Foundation, PO Box 12594, Pleasanton, CA 94588, in an amount not to exceed SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$6,000.00), for the City's share of the license fee for the annual renewal of the PulsePoint emergency services application. Funds are chargeable to and payable from the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services general fund, JDE Account 11101.220000.53.53509.2023.